TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/20/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Anadigm Inc.		03/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anadigm Inc.	
Street Address:	2036 N. Gilbert Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2-417	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571155	ANADIGMDESIGNER
Registration Number:	2573262	ANADIGM
Registration Number:	2707629	ANADIGM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60510

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0536

\$90,00 2571155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22835-1 DRG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski	
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/	
Date:	10/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=3-20-2009 Merger New Anadigm Inc. to Anadigm, Inc#page1.tif source=3-20-2009 Merger New Anadigm Inc. to Anadigm, Inc#page2.tif source=3-20-2009 Merger New Anadigm Inc. to Anadigm, Inc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0537



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEW ANADIGM INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANADIGM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANADIGM,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 7:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

3172976 8100M

110973604

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9005643

DATE: 09-01-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0538

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:08 PM 08/14/2009 FILED 07:08 PM 08/14/2009 SRV 090781905 - 3172976 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NEW ANADIGM INC. (a Delaware corporation)

AND

ANADIGM, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The Constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) New Anadigm Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) Anadigm Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Anadigm, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Anadigm, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

2036 N. Gilbert Road Suite 2-417 Mesa, Arizona 85203

1

11934-0200-Certificate of Merger (New Anadigm, Inc. and Anadigm, Inc.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0539

aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and vaforesaid constituent corporations.	vithout cost, to any stockholder of each of the
Dated: NO MIRCH, 2009	NEW ANADIGM INC., a Delaware corporation By:
Dated: 20 MARCU , 2009	SIMON DICKINSON, President ANADIGM, INC., a Delaware corporation By:
	SIMON DICKINSON, President

RECORDED: 10/12/2011